1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Ronald A. Marron, Esq., State Bar No. 175650 LAW OFFICES OF RONALD A. MARRON, AP. 3636 4 th Avenue, Suite 202 San Diego, California 92103 Telephone: (619) 696-9006 Facsimile: (619) 564-6665 Ron.marron@gmail.com	LC	
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10			
11	ATTITUTE HOLITANDED C. I. I. I. I.		
12	ATHENA HOHENBERG, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated,	CASE NO. 11-CV-00205-H-CAB	
13	DI : «'CC	PROOF OF SERVICE	
14 15	Plaintiffs,		
	V.		
16 17	FERRERO U.S.A., INC., a foreign corporation,		
18	Defendant.		
19			
20	DDOOF OF SEDVICE		
21	PROOF OF SERVICE		
22			
23	I am employed in the County of San Diego, State of California. I am over the age of		
24	eighteen years and not a party to the within action; my business address is 3636 Fourth Avenue, Ste. 202, San Diego, CA 92103.		
25	Avenue, Stc. 202, San Diego, CA 92103.		
26	On February 14, 2011. I served the follo	owing document AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE	
27	·	interested parties in this action by placing true	
28	copies as follows:		
20			
	PROOF OF SERVICE		
		- 5252	

1	[] As Indicated on Service List, by Electronic Filing and Service Pursuant to General		
2	Order 550: I caused the document(s) listed above via the Court's Electronic Filing System		
3	which constitutes service, pursuant to General Order 550 of the above-titled Court, upon the		
4	counsel on service list.		
	[] As Indicated on Service List, by E-service: I served the above-entitled document(s) by		
5	e-mail as a .pdf attachment.		
6	[X] By Mail: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing		
7	correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on the same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at San Diego, California in the		
8 9	ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postage cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.		
10			
11	[] By Personal Delivery: I caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the office of		
12	addressee.		
13	[] By Overnight Delivery: I caused such envelope to be delivered by California Overnight		
14	courier service and/or Federal Express for next business day delivery.		
15	[X] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that		
16	I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this Court, at whose direction the		
17			
18			
19	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that		
20	I am a member of the Bar of this Court and that the foregoing is true and correct.		
21			
22	Executed on February 14, 2011, at San Diego, CA.		
23			
24			
25			
	/s/ Kas Gallucci		
26	Kas Gallucci		
27			
28			

1		
2	SERVICE LIST	
3		
4		
5	CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service	
6	2730 Gateway Oaks Dr., Ste. 100 Sacramento, CA 95833	
7	Agent for Service of Process: Ferrero U.S.A., Inc.	
8	Gregory S. Weston, Esq.	
9	greg@westonfirm.com	
10	Jack Fitzgerald, Esq. jack@westonfirm.com	
11	888 Turquoise Street	
	San Diego, CA 92109 Counsel for Plaintiff in <i>Rude-Barbato v. Ferrero U.S.A.</i> , <i>Inc.</i> : Laura Rude-Barbato	
12	Counsel for Transfer in Time Surveys (1 cross closely from Email Rule Surveys)	
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	DROOF OF SERVICE	